
PERIOD COVERED: April-June 20 10 

SUMMA RY OF RECE IPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS 

BALANCE FORWARD (from "ending balance" of previous Quarterly Report): 

RECEIPTS: 
District A llotment 
Interest 

Other (e.g. cancel stale cheeks) 
Transfer from Savings 

Total Receipts 

Total Funds Avai lable 

DI SBURSEMENTS: 

I. Net Salary and Wages 

2. Workers Compensation 
3. Insurance: 

A.Health 
B. Casualty/Property 

4. Total Federal Wages Taxes 
5. State (DC, MD, VA) Wage Taxes Paid 
6. Unemployment Insurance Contributions 
7. Tax Penalties Paid 
8. Local Transportation 
9. Office Rent 

10. Telephone Services 
I I . Postage and Delivery 

12. Utili ti es 
13. Printing and Copying 
14. Flyer Distribution 
15. Purchase of Service 

16. Office Supplies 
17. Ofr.ee Equipment: A. Rental 

B. Purchase 
18. Grants 

19. Training 
20. Petty Cash Reimbursement 

2 1. Transfer(s) to Savings Account 
22. Bank Charges 

23. Other (Attach explanation) 

Total Disbursements 

ENDING BALANCE (Should a ree with checkbook balance at end of eriod) 

Certi fication: ~ Zt; 

ANC: ;:£ 

$ 10,325.60 
$0.00 

$50.40 

$0.00 

$3,256.60 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$550.80 

$ 144.00 
$93.60 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$370.80 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$240.35 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

I hereby certify that this qua rly financial report was approved by a m~ority of Commissioncrs (votc: ) on 
during a public mecting in which there existed a quorum. 

Secretary Treasurer 

$4,475.32 

$ 10,376.00 

$14,851.32 
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$4,656.15 

$ 10, 195.17 



CHECK /I DAlE PA Y[E AMOUNT CATEGORY PURPOSE DAlE APPROVI]) 

1825 4/23/10 Verizon $123.62 10 Telephone service Sept. 29, 2009 

1826 4/23/10 RCN $25.95 15 Internet service Sept. 29, 2009 

1827 4/23/10 DC DOES $64.80 6 Stale unemployment lax Sept. 29,2009 

1828 4/23/10 Adams National Bank $550.80 4 Federal withholding tax Sept 29,2009 

1829 4/23/10 DC Treasurer ~ DC wlholding $144.00 5 State withholding tax Sept 29, 20{)9 

1830 4/23/10 Adams National Bank $28.80 6 Federal unemployment tax Sept. 29, 2009 

1831 5/3/10 Melanie Gisler $1,172.20 1 Salary Sept. 29, 2009 

1832 5/21/10 RCN $25.95 15 Internet service Sept. 29, 2009 

1833 5/21/10 Verizon S123.53 10 Telephone scn'icc Sept. 29, 2009 

1834 611110 Melanie Gisler $1,042.20 Salary Sept. 29,2009 

1835 611/10 RCN $30.95 15 Internet service Sept. 29, 2009 

1836 6/18/10 Verizon 5123.65 10 Telephone service Sept. 29, 2009 

1837 6/18/10 Blue Sage Web $157.50 15 Website service Sept. 29, 2009 

1838 6/28/10 Melanie Gisler $1,042.20 Salary Sept. 29, 2009 



SAVINGS ACCOUNT 

Balance Forward: $9,123.78 

Receipts: 

Transfer{s) From Checking Account __ $0.00 

Other (Interest Earnings, etc.) $4.55 

Total Receipts $4.55 

Total Funds Available $9,128.33 

Disbursements: 

Transfer(s) to Checking 

Other 

Total Disbursements 

Ending Balance' 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$912833 

CHECKING AND SAVINGS ACCOUNT DEPOSITS 

Please list each bank deposIt made this quarter into the ANC's checking and savings account 

Deposits to Checking Account (Include transfers from savings account) 

Source Amount I Date 

District Allotment $5,162.80 4/27/10 

$5,162.80 6/15/10 

I 
I 

Interest 

Other $50.40 5/3/10 

Savings 

Deposits to Savings Account (Include transfers from checking account) 

Source Amount Date 

Checking account 

Other 

Interest $4.55 6/30/2010 


