## SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

$\underline{ BALANCE\ FORWARD\ (from\ "ending\ balance"\ of\ previous\ Quarterly} \\$	\$4,475.32	
RECEIPTS:		
District Allotment	\$10,325.60	
Interest	\$0.00	
Other (e.g. cancel stale checks)	\$50.40	
Transfer from Savings	\$0.00	
Total Receipts		\$10,376.00
Total Funds Available		\$14,851.32
DISBURSEMENTS:		
1. Net Salary and Wages	\$3,256.60	
2. Workers Compensation	\$0.00	
3. Insurance:		
A. Health	\$0.00	
B. Casualty/Property	\$0.00	pro-processing. The comment of the c
4. Total Federal Wages Taxes	\$550.80	The state of the s
5. State (DC, MD, VA) Wage Taxes Paid	\$144.00	50 S
6. Unemployment Insurance Contributions	\$93.60	SH H
7. Tax Penalties Paid	\$0.00	
8. Local Transportation	\$0.00	50 2
9. Office Rent	\$0.00	The state of the s
10. Telephone Services	\$370.80	2010 2010
11. Postage and Delivery	\$0.00	m/ [[
12. Utilities	\$0.00	Parameter and Pa
13. Printing and Copying	\$0.00	The second second
14. Flyer Distribution	\$0.00	
15. Purchase of Service	\$240.35	
16. Office Supplies	\$0.00	
17. Office Equipment: A. Rental	\$0.00	
B. Purchase	\$0.00	
18. Grants	\$0.00	
19. Training	\$0.00	
20. Petty Cash Reimbursement	\$0.00	
21. Transfer(s) to Savings Account	\$0.00	
22. Bank Charges	\$0.00	
23. Other (Attach explanation)	\$0.00	
	ψο.σο	
Total Disbursements		\$4,656.15
ENDING BALANCE (Should agree with checkbook balance at end of p	period)	\$10,195.17
Certifications  I hereby certify that this quarterly financial report was approved by a majority of Corduring a public meeting in which there existed a quorum.	nmissioners (vote:	
ark Ron Kenns.	Sellen	
Secretary Chairperson	Treasurer /	

CHECK #	DATE	PAYEE	AMOUNT	CATEGORY	PURPOSE	DATE APPROVED
1825	4/23/10	Verizon	\$123.62	10	Telephone service	Sept. 29, 2009
1826	4/23/10	RCN	\$25.95	15	Internet service	Sept. 29, 2009
1827	4/23/10	DC DOES	\$64.80	6	State unemployment tax	Sept. 29, 2009
1828	4/23/10	Adams National Bank	\$550.80	4	Federal withholding tax	Sept. 29, 2009
1829	4/23/10	DC Treasurer - DC w/holding	\$144.00	5	State withholding tax	Sept. 29, 2009
1830	4/23/10	Adams National Bank	\$28.80	6	Federal unemployment tax	Sept. 29, 2009
1831	5/3/10	Melanie Gisler	\$1,172.20	1	Salary	Sept. 29, 2009
1832	5/21/10	RCN	\$25.95	15	Internet service	Sept. 29, 2009
1833	5/21/10	Verizon	\$123.53	10	Telephone service	Sept. 29, 2009
1834	6/1/10	Melanie Gisler	\$1,042.20	1	Salary	Sept. 29, 2009
1835	6/1/10	RCN	\$30.95	15	Internet service	Sept. 29, 2009
1836	6/18/10	Verizon	\$123.65	10	Telephone service	Sept. 29, 2009
1837	6/18/10	Blue Sage Web	\$157.50	15	Website service	Sept. 29, 2009
1838	6/28/10	Melanie Gisler	\$1,042.20	1	Salary	Sept. 29, 2009

## SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Balance Forward:	_	\$9,123.78				
Receipts:						
Transfer(s) From Checking Account	\$0.00					
Other (Interest Earnings, etc.)	\$4.55					
Total Receipts	\$4.55					
Total Funds Available	_	\$9,128.33				
Disbursements:						
Transfer(s) to Checking	Transfer(s) to Checking \$0.00					
Other						
Total Disbursements	\$0.00					
Ending Balance:		\$9,128.33				
CHECKING AND SAVINGS A	ACCOUNT DEF	POSITS				
Please list each bank deposit made this quarter into	the ANC's checking ar	nd savings account				
Deposits to Checking Account (Include	de transfers from s	avings account)				
Source	Amount	Date				
District Allotment	\$5,162.80	4/27/10				
	\$5,162.80	6/15/10				
Interest						
	}					
Other	\$50.40	5/3/10				
Savings						
Deposits to Savings Account (Include transfers from checking account)						
Source	Amount	Date				
Checking account						
Other						
Interest	\$4.55	6/30/2010				